providing catering services at its Centre of Excellence (CoE) located at VILLAGE CHOSLA, 
TEHSIL CHAKSU, JAIPUR. 

RELEVANT INFORMATION AT A GLANCE 

1. Name of the Work For providing Catering Services at ICAI CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE 
(CoE) located at VILLAGE CHOSLA, TEHSIL CHAKSU, JAIPUR   

2. Cost of tender documents Rs. 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 
including 18% GST (non-refundable) in the form of demand 
draft from any scheduled bank drawn in favour of “Secretary, 
The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India” payable at New 
Delhi. 

3 Last date for submission 
of tenders 

29.10.2025 up to 2.00 P.M.

[...]

of opening of Techno-commercial Bid. 

8. TDS (Income Tax) As Applicable 

9. Security Deposit/ 
Performance Bank 
Guarantee  

The successful Bidder shall be required to furnish within 15 days 

of issuance of LOI/Work Order a Bank guarantee for performance 

for Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Fifty Thousand only) or for an 

amount equivalent to 10% of the Annual Contract value whichever 

is higher, with the ICAI in the manner indicated in General 

Conditions of Contract. In case, the successful Bidder fails or 

refuses to sign the agreement or furnish the bank guarantee

[...]

assigning any reason  and the earnest money deposit submitted by 
Bidder shall in such case be refunded to him/it. 

4.4 The successful Bidder shall be required to furnish within 15 days of 
acceptance of his bid, Bank guarantee for performance equal to Rs. 

2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Fifty Thousand only) or equivalent to 10% 
of the Annual Contract value whichever is higher, with the ICAI in the 
manner indicated in General Conditions of Contract. In case, the 

successful Bidder fails or refuses to sign the agreement or furnish the 
bank guarantee within the period as indicated above, the earnest money